## Master City of San José Consultant Agreement Amendment to Approved Service Order – RWF Capital Projects Cover Page

	OUVEL 1 age
1a.	CPMS Contract No.: 7995 <b>1b.</b> Master Agreement AC No.: 27586
2.	☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third ☐ Fourth Amendment to Approved Service Order No. 6
3.	Consultant's Name: Brown and Caldwell ("Consultant")
	Project Name: M4 Switchgear Replacement, G3 & G3A Switchgear Removal and S40 Switchgear Modifications – Engineering Services During Construction ("Project")
	Amendment Service Order Closeout. All work completed. Final invoice paid in full. Description:
4. 1	he above-referenced Approved Service Order is amended as follows:
a	Budget/Fiscal: The ⊠ original Budget/Fiscal information in Section 7 of the Approved Service  Order ☐ First Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment ☐ Second Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment is amended to read as set forth in the attached ☒ First ☐ Second ☐ Third Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment.
k	Tasks – Attachment A: The ☐ original ☐ First Revised ☐ Second Revised Attachment A is amended to read as set forth in the attached ☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third Revised Attachment A.
C	Terms and Conditions – Attachment B: The original First Revised Second Revised Attachment B is amended to read as set forth in the attached First Second Third Revised Attachment B.
C	.  ☐ Compensation Table – Attachment C: The ☐ original ☐ First Revised ☐ Second  Revised Attachment C is amended to read as set forth in the attached ☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third  Revised Attachment C.
	Each of the attachments to this amendment is incorporated herein by reference and supersedes in its entirety any corresponding attachment to the original Approved Service Order and any amendments hereto.
6.	Consultant Approval:  Jeffrey R Kivett (Jul 30, 2022 08:19 EDT)  Jul 30, 2022  Date:
7.	Approval as to Form (City Attorney):
	Approved Service Order Amendment Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney
	(There are no material changes to the provisions of the Approved Service Order Amendment Form.)
	Approved as to Form:
	(Sr.) Dept. City Attorney: Date:
8.	City Director Approval:  Napp Fukuda Napp Fukuda (Aug 1, 2022 09:57 PDT)  Aug 1, 2022 Date:

CPMS Contract No. 7995 Service Order No.: 6 (First Amendment) Consultant: Brown and Caldwell

	⊠ First ☐ Second	☐ Third	Revised Budget/I	Fiscal Attach	ment
l. <u>2</u> .	This Revised Budget/Fiscal A amendment to Approved Service above-referenced CPMS.  The Maximum Service Order Service Order cover page is:	vice Order No. Contract No.	6 issued pursuant to the	Master Agreem	
	☑ Decreased from \$_15	50,000.00	to \$ <u>13,943.91</u>		·
	☐ Increased from \$		to \$		·
3.	Section 7 of the Approved Se	rvice Order cov	ver page is appended to	read as follows:	
a.	Current <b>unencumbered</b> amo	ount in Master A	Agreement:	\$	50,592.78
b.	Service Order Compensation	n for this Approv	ved Service Order Amer	ndment: \$	(136,056.09)
C.	New unencumbered balance	in Master Agre	eement:	\$	186,648.87
d.	<b>Appropriation Certification:</b> I certify that an unexpended appropriation in the amount of the Maximum service Order Compensation is available in the following fund(s) and that such fund(s) will be encumbered to pay for this Approved Service Order.				
	Fund: <u>512</u> Appn:	: _4341	RC: <u>179395</u>	_ Amount: \$_	(136,056.09)
	Fund: Appn:	:	RC:	_ Amount: \$	<u> </u>
	Fund: Appn:	:	RC:	_ Amount: \$	i
	Fund: Appn:	:	RC:	_ Amount: \$	·
	Division Analyst Approval:	Mary Crippen		Date:	ug 1, 2022
	Authorized Signature:	Harpal Singh		Δ Date:	Aug 1, 2022

CPMS Contract No. 7995 Service Order No.: 6 (First Amendment) Consultant: Brown and Caldwell

First   Second Third	Table
First   Second Third	Compensation
First   Second Third	ပ
First Second	<b>Revised Attachment</b>
First	
First	Second
	⊠ First

amendment to Approved Service Order No. 6 issued pursuant to the ☐ Third ☐ Second 

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7
Task No. and Task Title from Attachment A	Invoice Period	Multiplier Compensation	Contract Personnel	Reimbursable Expenses (Including applicable markup)	Subconsultant Costs (Including markup)	Total Compensation
	Monthly					
1: Project Management	☐ Completion of Task(s)	₩	₩	₩	₩	\$3,671.89
	☐ Completion of Work					
	Monthly					
2: Engineering Services During	☐ Completion of Task(s)	₩	₩	₩	₩	\$3,955.88
	☐ Completion of Work					
-	Monthly					
3: Project Record Drawings	☐ Completion of Task(s)	↔	₩	↔	₩	\$6,6316.14
Clawings	☐ Completion of Work					
	Maximum Compensation	\$	₩	\$	↔	\$13,943.91

## City of San José Contract/Agreement Transmittal Form

Route Order	Attached / Completed	Electronically Signed
TO: ☐ City Attorney ☐ City Manager ☑ City Clerk <b>OR</b> Return to Dept. (circle one)	<ul> <li>☐ Insurance Certificates / Waiv</li> <li>☐ Business Tax Certificate</li> <li>☐ Contacted Clerk re: Form 70</li> <li>☐ Supplemental Memorandum</li> </ul>	□ Scanned Signature Authorization
Type of Document: Amendment	Type of Contract: Con	sulting Services
REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR A	LL CONTRACTS:	Existing GILES # 661293 038
Contractor: Brown and Caldwell		
Address: 201 North Civic Drive, S	Suite 300, Walnut Creek, CA 9	4596
Phone: (925) 210-2295	Email:	
		witchgear Replacement, G3 & G3A difications - Engineering Services During
Term Start Date: 06/01/2020	Term End Date: 06/30/2	Extension: No
Method of Procurement: Select one	RFB, RFP or RFQ No.:	Date Conducted:
Agenda Date (if applicable):	A	genda Item No.:
Resolution No.:		rdinance No.:
Original Contract Amount: \$150,00	0.00 A	mount of Increase/Decrease: (\$136,056.09)
Option #: of Option A	mount: N	TE/Updated Contract Amount: \$13,943.91
Fund/Appropriation:		
Form 700 Required (Selection mandate	- · ·	evenue Agreement: No
Tax Certificate No.: 6454721210	Ex	piration Date: <u>05/15/2023</u>
Department: ESD (76)		
Department Contact: Nelso Petror	ni / 635-4042 Cust	omer (Finance Only):
Notes:		
Department Director Signature:		
_		Date
Office of the City Manager Signatu	ure:	
		Date